
SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Financial Position (Un-Audited)

As at September 30, 2025

Particulars Notes Amount in Taka

3GSep25 3Gfun-5

Investment at Fair Value
Dividend Receivable

Money Market Profit Receivables

Advance Deposit & Prepaymenb
Receivable From Brokerages

Cash & Cash Equivalents
Preliminary & Issue Expenses

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities and Provisions
Unclaimed Dividend

Net Assets

OWNERS' EOUITY

Capital Fund
Unrealized Gain
Retained Eamings

Managing Director & CEO
Asset Manager
Shategic Equity Management Ltd

62t,0T,079
3,943,9N

72,4v5,284

1,975,213

24,025,063

337,97a,276

3,6748%

572,68.2,633

6,043,%
8,n0,67
2,76L,7U

90,ffi
?59537,729

4353,727

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

t,N3;175,532 7,2N,876

8.00

9.00

6,285,777

18t,220
6,M,391

"10,075,297

301,968
't03n,265

995,&9,2N 9fi,ffi3,612

11.00

1,000,000,000

(3,350,760)

1 ,000,000,000

(49,136388)

Net Assets Vdue (NAV) per unit 12.00

At Fair Value 9.q7

At Cost 77.62

Fot arul oa bhalf of SEML IBBL Shari Eunil

996,&9,2q 950,863,672

9.51
"1"t.47

Chairman, Trustee
lnvestment Corporation of Bangladesh

dl0DrtM
Member, Trustee

lnvestment Corporation of Bangladesh

r
Chief Operating Officer
Asset Manager
SEategic Equity Management Ltd

Date: 27 October 2025

Dhala, Bangladesh
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ASSETS

10.00

qv;



Particulers Amount in Taka

INCOME

Profit from Money Market
Net lncome on Sale of Securities

Dividend lncome

EXPENSES

Managemmt Fees

BSEC Annual Fee

DSE & CSE Annual Fee

TrusEe Fee

CDBL Annual Fee

Custodian Fee

Audit Fee

Bank Charge
CDBL Charge

Printing and Publication Expense

CDBL Data Connection F€e

Amortization of Preliminary & Issue Expense

Amortization of DSE Shadah Index Subscription

Other Expenses

Profit for the period
(Provision)/ Write back against investments
Net Profit for the pedod

Eaming Per Unit (EPU)

27,575,137

Notes

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.N

lrly tr,2024 to
Sept 302024

"t0,523,6U

6,905,760

10,086343

Inly t1,2025 to
Sept 30,2025

9,208,100

z,ffi,854
8,625,08

18.00

4.01

19.00

3, 3,628

240,763

252,055

357308

,718
357,5t26

77,2ffi
9{i0

5,6m

11,000

13,800

678,88s

30,247

68581

3,467,633

2i3,879
257,36
u7,959

26,645

352,9'37

77,250

100

3,851

13100
678,85
N,7&
69,500

20.00

7.00

4.02

21.00

5,563,7@ 1488,015

22.00

14,776233

30,978,018

22,027,123

40,277,180

Director & CEO

Asset Manager
SEategic ity Management Ltd

23.00

For cnd on behalf ol SEML IBBL Shaiah Fund

45,7v,251 62,298,N2

0.46

Chairman, TruEtee

lnvesEnent Corporation of Bangladesh

Member, Trustee
lnvesknent Corporation of BangladeshAsset Manager

Shategic Equity Management Ltd

Date 27 October 2025

Dhaka, Bangladesh
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SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Profit or Loss & other Comprehensive lncome (Un-Audied)

For the period from July 01,2025 to SepEmber 30,2025

20339,993

0.62

fl$pptr'/
Officer



Particulars

Amount in Tk

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Balance at 0l fuly 2025

Net kofit during the period
Uruealized Gain
Dividend (Cash)

Prior period adiustments

1,000,000,000 (49,1 36,388)

45,754,257

3't,378

950,863,672

45,754,257

Balance at 30 September 2025 1,000,000,0m (3,3s0,760) 996,&9,240

SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period from fuly 01,2024 to SePtember 30,2024

For and on behalf of SEML IBBL Shaiah Fund

Managing Director & CEO

Ass€t Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Chairman, Trustee
lnvestment Corporation of Bangladesh

Member, Trustee

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh
Chief Operating Officer
Asset Manager
Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Particulars

Amount in Tk

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Balance at 01 luly 2024

Net Profit during the period

Unrealized Gain

Dividend (Cash)

1,000,000,000 (61.,517,094)

62,298,N2

938,482,906

62,298,302

Balance at 30 September ?024 1,000,000,000 787,249 1,0{J0,781,209

I
-o

l

31,378

SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period from July 01,2025 to September 30,2025

d/Wt'/"-l-JY

Date: 27 October 205
Dhaka, Bangladesh



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Cash Flows (Un-Audited)

For the period from July m,2025 to September 30.2025

Particulars

Received From Profit on Bank Deposits

Received From Dividead lncome from Investnmt in Seculities

Received From Profit on Sale of lnvestment Securities

Payment of Fees & Expenses

Received From Brokerages

Net ca6h from Operating Activities

B. Cash Flows frony'(used in) Inveetint Activities

Purchase of Securiues (at cost)

Sale of Secirities (at cost)

Net cash used in investing Activities

C Cash Flowc frood(ueed in) Financing Activities
Capital Fund
Dividend paid
Prior yeat adiustments

Net Cash used in Financing Activities

Net cash llow6 (A+B+C)

Cash & Cash Equivalents at beginning of the period

Cash & Cash E4uivalentE at end of the Period

Amount in Taka

Idy m,m2s to
Sept 302025

luly 01,m24 b
Sept 30,m24

72,83,243
10,725,M
2,W,8Ct

(7188,510)

(n,cv39n

5,941r09
12,285537

6,905,160

?,655,216)
(1,W,%2)

(7O,tO7,z5l 75,630,557

(N,"t"to,c7o\

12,74A,542

(325s3,6n\
19,945,444

(77, 2428\ 172ffi,22\

(L2,,748)
31,378

(89,370)

(u 5se,s72)
359,537,729

3,Aztfi
w,290,297

337,978216 *3,31\427

Net Operating Ca6h flow Per Unit (NOCPU) 24.N _______lglE 0.15

CllairmatL Tru6tee

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Member, Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

For

Managing Directot & CEO

Asset Marager
Strategic Management Ltd

Chief Officer
Asset Manager
Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Dab: 27 ftober 2025

Dhaka, Bangtadesh

atd on behal SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

e
-o

3

A. Cash Flows from/ (used in) Operating Activities

dfflSNr/



SEML IBBL Sb-irh fund
Not6 to the Fin ncid Statement6
For the p6iod &onr luly m,2O25 to Septeober 302025

Notes Particulers

1.m Inve6tDer lt Frir value
lnvestment in [sted dures
Investnent in Unit Fund

67Ls33,079
E,090,0m

621,O2l,079

Dctaib gincn in Ann rvra -A

zm Dividend Receivable

Operi[g B.!.n e

Income dsring the p€tiod
Received during the period

Clo6ing BrLnce

5.m Moffy MdL€t hofit Rcceie.blq

Money mark€t profit Receivabl6 Agst. MSND (3.01)

Money oarket p.ofit Receivables Agst. MTDR * U1m10146

Money market Fofit Receivables Agst. MTDR (3.02)

3.Of Money Matket Profit Receiv.ble6 A8EL MSND

OFning balaffe
Money market Profit during the Friod

Received during the Friod

3,02 Mon€y M.rket Profit Recciv.ble6 AgEL MTDR
Opening balarKe

Money rurket Ptofit during tle period

Re(eived during the Friod

4.m Advanaa Deposit & PtePr,'ment6

Advaffe to BSEC as Atmual Fee

Advarr€ to ICB as Trustee Fee

S€curi9 DepGit ro CDBL

AdvarEe to CDBL as Atmual Fee (Note- 4.01)

Advanc€ to DSE CSE Annual Fee

PrepalEEnts 601 Sllarirh Index Data (Note 4.02)

{.01 Adv.nce to CDBL.T Amu.l Fee

Advanc to CDBL as Annual Fee

Addition during the Period

Amortised during the Period

3,v3,94t ___9,w8

72,495,2U

10355,122

5,41s345

6,043,9%

&55,036
(10,7 ,o54)

s,azffi
35Jr5,790

(3{silac4)

12"49529 15,770,47

s,415345

,208,1m
5,m,76

39,453,7

7I,68N
(\rx,767\
tz|lrs.w

44,&,492
4n

5A15,U5

7\2,6
35730
5m,000
!3,192

252.055

120,000

952322
714,676

500,000

59110
504,110

30247

1,975273 \75r,7U

59,910

59,910

('26,nE)
1$,739
(10s,E4)

33,192 59,iO

AEoont in TL
un-25rcil
wN2,633

73m,m
57L6['L633

292,82
904165

l,l%.94!l
(1,7$94n

59,739

16,000



SEML IBBL Sh.ri.h Fund
Note6 to the Fin ncial Statemqrtg
For the period from Ju.ly m,Zyz5 to Septemb€t 30,2l)25

Notes Particule{s

4,0N1 hcp.ynents for sh.ri.h trd. $rbscilion

D6C Shariah Index Subscription
Addition during the period

Amortised during tlE period

5.m Reaeivrble From BroLera8e

Balance with Islami Banl Securities Ltd
Ba-taice with Pidma Bank Securities Ltd
Balance with Dynasty Securities Ltd
Balance with SFIL Securities Ltd

5.m Ca6h & Ca6h Equiv.lent6

Ca8h .t B.nk
Op€trdonal A((osnt6 :

The Premier Bank PLC- A/ C- o715B1|mm
The City Bant PtC- A/C- 17E12200000004

Divid€nd & Dividelrd Purlflc.tion Accounts:

The Premier Bank Prc - Dividmd A/C4116131000m673

The Premier Eank Prc - Divid.nd A/C{11513100000855
The Prcmier Bank PLC - Dvidmd A/C4116131000(m4{t

The PreEier B.nk Prc - Div. Purification A/C411613100000785

MTDR Ac(ount6:

MTDR At EXIM Bank-ln?jm 10146

MmR At EXIM Bank4121fiI2mflE7
MTDR At The Pr€mier B.nl PL{1152750m15T 2

MTDR At The Premier Bank nc416275m)04613

MTDR At City Bank PI,c- 17827T(nm113

MTDR At City Bank Pl.C- 17&n8/l/m,14

7.00 PrelLiinary and lssue Erp€n6e6

n,247
120,000

30,164

1m,000

lil,w]
(n,244

150,154

(719,97n
120,000 n,247

732,.
1,04)

18,0m,9m
10,021,801

42197
7,0m

25,@
27,N7
n,ffi

130"586

4.891,655

35,434,(E5

5,022'241

156,76
724517

5,(m
7,6E9,126

7fi,1$
7A,E!6
22t,6*
745,9E5

2,578.803 1r54,663

50,oo0,0m

&3ss,1D
@,946,945

fi,9$,945
x,4m,rB
7r,555,053

50,0m,000

fi35s,1D.
fi,9$,945
60,946,945

z),000,000

70,000,000

324,377,772 34249,011

$1,q78:t5 359537,729

43s3,721 7,V7,125

4353,7n

l9

Total Prelimirwy oeense
t€ss: Profit from Money Market on Mudaraba SND (escrow a/c)
Net PreliEitary Eip€nrer
I2ss: Amortis€d during the pedod

4,025,63

lsl34Oss

4,353,74
(678,8A5)

___:,5?4M

7,M7,725
(2,6%,403)

t----Escp2t-__-..l



SEML IBBL Shdi.h Fnnd
Note8 to the Finanaial StateEents
For the p.triod from rsly (n205 to S€ptemba 302025

Notes Parti(ulers

8.00 Current Li.bilities and Ptovisons

Marugement Fee

Audit Fee

Payable for Non Permbsable kEonre

Provision for Printing and Publication ExPense

Provision for Custodian Fee

Payable for Net Profit on Urtlaimed Dividend A/c
Paydble for Net Mit on Non Permissable tncome A/c
Others Payable (Note : G.01)

08.m Oth6 Payeble
Tar Payable:

TDS on Sllariah Irrdex Data shating license fee

9-m Un.lrimed Dividend

Dvidend Payable for FY: 2022-23

Dividend Payable for FY: 2021-22

10.m Capital Fund

Siz€ of crpit l flnd
1m,0m,000 units @ BDT 10 each

11.{x) Retained Eerning

Bahnce at July 01,2m5

Net Profit /(l-o&s) durhg the Friod
Dvidend (Cash)

Prior period adiusthenb (Note: 11.01)

11.01 hior p6iod rdiustmsrt

Adiustment of AdvarEe Imome Tax

Adjustment of Net Profit on Un laimed Dvidend A/c
Adiustment of Net Profit on Non Permissable trrome A/c

1Zm Net asset vdue (NAV) Per ulit

At harket Fi.e aFv)
Total Assets

l4fs: Current Liabiliti€s and Provisom

Net ess€t vdue at lrdket v.lue (FV)

Number of units
NAV per unil.t mrtket Fice (f.L V.lue)

At coat priae

Net assel value at market value (FV)

Add/t-ess | (Uuealis€d Sains)/t ss on s€curities

Net .3set value rt .o6t
Number oI units
NAV per onlt.t co6t FLe

3,*3,623
77,4

1311,592

35 ,7@

7m,457
3n,4?l

12000

6,7W,E94

69,000

1317,6v2
m,8

657,7$
w;710
{06,9E5

6,245,177 70,u75,n7

(a,247

114,973

6,247
714,973

7a7,220 301,958

(49,136,388)

4s,74,251

(57,517,@4)

13,e57,174

1,003,115,632

(6,{r5.391\
96'1.240,876

;265)

996,&9.2N 950463,672

100,0m,000 1m,000,000

9.97 9.51

94,6,&9,2q
165,135,222

9s0,863,612

1%,173,2N
t;151,7U,42

1m,000,000
La,6,v75,N2

1m,000,0m

Amount in Tk

EE!il

-o
f

11.52 lt-47

30..lurt_25

1?0m
1a0(x)

L(m,mo,(m 1,(m,m0,0m

31)7a Q.476,9L
(3,350,750) (4rr35.36E)

- 319,538

- 779'162

3737a rn,fi7
,'3n tA15,ttB



SEML IBBL Shrrirh Fund
Notes to the Financirl Stateoelts
For the Fiod from Iuly (n2025 to Septedbet 30,2I)25

Notes Particulers

13,00 Profft frcm MonEr ffik€t
Mudaraba I{SND Accounts

Mudaraba MmR Accounts

Profit ftoft Brokerage Bala-nce

Details gioefi ifi An Eflre -D

l{m N€t IncoEe on Sde of Scoritias
Detnils gioen in Aflncxuft -C

15ID Dividedd In ottle
Detoils gkxn in Anrremft -B

15.m Mrnrgement Fee

Deloils gben in Anneruft -E

3{FSep-5 3GSep24

9,208,1m

767,N
10,:x2435

9,208,100

8,525,038

3,503,528

Maiag€ment fee on weeHy av€r.ge id asset value (NAv) as Fr Rule 65 of BSEC (Mutual Fund) Bidhinula Eules)
2001 and a6 per Trust M.

17.m BSEC Antrud Fee 240,763 L*,479

Annual Fee (at the rate of 0.10% of the fund size) was paid to EsEc a5 Per Rule! 11(1) of Bangladesh securitieg and

Exchange Commission (Mutual Fund) Eidhtutala (Rules) 2001.

1E.m Ttud.e fee
D.toils ghrcn in AflnefiiE -F

357,308 y7,959

l9.m Cu6todi.n Fe€

This is nade up as Iollows:
f€es on Lirted Sect,rit'red (.)

3s7526 352"981

tnvestmmt Corporation Of Bangladesh (ICB) the tmstee of the fund is entitled to get an annuat truste6hiP fu€ @ 0.15%

of th€ rtet a$et value Fr armun! payable seEri-annually in advance basis during the entire lile of tlte Fund ac F Trust

M.

Month

Julv'25
August'25
September'25

03 Month6 Fees on Listed Secudties @0.15% 233,602 215,759

Curtodien Fee

75,245

80,689

77,628

Custodian Fee

6,245
75,0U
74,4{

Amount in Tk
30- un-25

70,523,64

____45fiN4 5,905,160

________1!.!E!341

________j,461533



SEML IBBL Shrriah Fund
Note6 to the Finanaial Strtemert6
Foi the p6iod ftoEr July (n,2025 to SePteErbE 302025

Notes Parti.ule.s

Fees on Non Listed S€crritie5 (b)

Month

lulv'5
August'25
September'25

Provbion rcquired Cl6ing of the Perbd (Annex- A)

t-€ss: Proeision rcquited Beginning of the period
Total

23.00 E rningt p(r Enit for 6e Pertod
Net profit lor the p€riod
Number of units
E rnings per tr it

Custodirn Fee

40,280

4t,2AO

40,546

Custodian f€e
45,193

45,191

M,86

Tot l03 Month6 Fees on Non- Lbted S€co.rities @0.15% t21,1t7 137,U2

Add: Sho.t provision for Jan'25 to June'2s ('C)

Custodian Fees {.+b+.) 357 526 352"981

As per Trust M the Fund shall pay to the Custodian a safe keeping fee at 0.15% of balarre securities held by Ore

Fund calculated on the basis of average month end value Per armum

z)J)o CDBL.hrt€6
CDBL charge by CDBL as Fr CDBL Bye I-aws (3.4

5,6m 3,851

a.m Orh€'6 Exp€nse

BO Accomts Maintenance Cllarge

Shariah Meeting Expgtes 66,581 69,500

58,581 59,$,0

2Zm frovi6ionpVrite bacl egrinst investrrenr

113,240)

(710,D,v7E)

0$"5n,15E)
30,18,01E 40,277,\m

62,4E,30.232
1m,m0,000

0.46

CIhe Eaming Per Unit (EPL, has stood Tk 0.46 for the (B (three) monttu Friod ended on 30 SePtembet 2025 against

EPU of Tk 0.62 fot the same petiod of the Pre\.ious period. The devi,atioi reaorded because total inaome Tk

45,7g,25o.72co pated to the ptevious period Tk. 6Zm,Nz32

Amount in Tk
E@

9

ZE76

1165,135,222\

45,754,2fi.72
1mr00,0m

052



SEML IBBL Shari.h Fund
Notes to the financial Statement8
for the period from ruly 01,205 to SePrembe 30,2025

Notes Particulers

Net OFrating expens6:

OFrating oeenres
Amortization of Prelimitury & Issue ExPense

Irs€ase /(decrease) in Curt€nt Liabilities and Provisions

Net .ash from Op6.ting A.tiviue6

Net Oper.ting CrEh Flow P€f unit

25.m Reaeonciliation between net Profit to operating aash flow

Net profit for tlle period
Add/ (tas): Non cash iteElsr

AdDrtization of Prelimiiary & Issue ExFnse

Provisiqr/ (Write bacl) sgainst investment

OFrting aalh ftows Hole change in rdorkint c.Pit l
Ch.rtes in worlirg c.pit L
(Increase) /deoease in receivable:_

Dvidend Receivable

Money Market Pro6t R€ceivables

Receivable F om BrokeraSes

D,443,233
10,725,054

2,ffi,E
7 ,497

5,94t,W
122a5537
6,906,14

890,014

(7,M,932't

$,43\n4l 24,t75,fij

$sr;i,7@)
678,E&5

Q,7n,7%',

(5,488,m5)

57E Ea5

Q,n5,10/J)
(8,675,m1)

15,630,357

(0.10) 0.15

45,754,251

67E,E85

(30,97&mE)

6LD8,n2

67E,EEs

(40,2n,78ot

15,45t118 zZ?M,W

z1m,m5
5,275,1E3

@,%4Ae4

L19,1Y
(4"5t1,E26)

(r34r.,v32\
(2Ass9,1S)

7U,191

o,7q,7%)

(4,29,5641

E90,014

(25J52,833)

________c]4$rnsL 15,53{),357

25Jtr Otters
26.mFi8ue'inthe'enote'andanngedfii,r'.ial3tatem€nbh,vebe€nroundedofftoilEne6re.tBDT.

x.o2 This notes 6orm an inlegral part of tlre said fiiarEiat statement and aacordinSly, arc to be read in coniuEtion tlErewitlt

Director & CEO Tru6tee

Investmenl Corporationof Bangladesh

Memb€r, Tr$tee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Tffi
Asset Mandger
Stntegic Equity Manatemerrt Ltd

Aflount in Tk

Date: 27 October 2025

Dhaka, BanSladesh

30"S€p.25 3Glun-25

zUn Net OF.ting C.rh fbw Per onit
Received agst Profit ftom Monry Market
Received agst l$ome from Dvidend
Received agpt ltrome on Sale of Securities

(Itrteas€) /d€cr€as€ in Advance DePo6it & PrePa)'m€nts

onsease) /dect€ar€ in Receivable From Brokerages

110.1u.715)

(l,lcreas€) /decrease in Advance DePosit & PrePaymmts

Increase /(decrease) in Curent Liabilities and Provision3

Ch.ryE6 in wo dng.rPit l

Net opctdin8..sh ltow

CIWpmtlu'/



SEML IBBL Shariah fund
kail6 of investBe[rt in Ehareqfonit6
As at Septembc 30, 2()25

List of the total investment and assresate reouired rroviBion

Particulars Cosl Value Market Value
Fair Market

value

Required
(provision)

BDT BDT BDT
Investment in li6ted se(urities
(i) lnvestment in listed shares
(t) Investment in IPO Sha.es
(iii) tnvesrment in Unit Fund

776,758,307

10,000,000

67L933,O79

8,0s0,000

612E33,U7e

8,090,m0

(163,2s,U)

(1,910,000)

Total (Annex Al) 7 ,1#,X1 621,O23,W9 621,023,U79 (7$}fi222)

(i) Investment i. listed sha.evunits

Share Nam{Ref.
shares

Acquisition
Cost. BDT

Market va-lue
BDT

Fatu M:*et
Value
BDT

(Provi6ionl/Xx.e
ss BDT

BATASHOE 39,141 M,659,82a 34,354,056 34,354,056 (1O,3O5,n3)

BSCPLC 87,635 79,m,2U "t't,970,94L 11,970,941 (7,3M343)
ISLAMIBANK 190,000 8,606,558 7,828,000 7,828,m (n8,ss9\
BXPHARMA 39,500 9,972,8m 4,661,Un 4,661,m (5,311,820)

267,456 102954,@9 79,969,34 79,969,34 (22,9U,7ss1

HEIDELBCEM 52,620 27,415,656 "12,8655q TZKi5,59O (14ss0,055)

43,63 42,7 ,046 28,468,276 n,4f'8,276 o$n,nol
LINDEBD 10,08 11394,EE5 E,%E,215 8,90E,275 (2,4E6,670)

MARICO 78,367 43,327400 52,200,E57 522m,E57 E,873,451

N,{JLBD 335,000 35,851,683 32,394,5@ 323%,500 (3,4s7,183\

OLYMPIC L82,700 49,993,488 28,263,690 28,2d3,6fi (n,729,798)
RAKCERAMIC 437,143 20350.505 10,972289 70,972,249 (9,388,316)

RENATA 85,014 63,357,49 40,840,726 40,&40,726 (22,510,963')

SHA}IJABANK 7,432,100 24,0/]4,791 26,637,060 26,637,06 03n,%1)
SQI]RPHARMA 427,795 9,167,659 9t,975,9:25 97,975,925 Q,197,734\
I,'PGDCL 702.632 26,942,M9 14,625,060 74,625,0@ (1L376,9E9)

BERGERPBL 51,29+ 78,263,66i3 79,373,92i 79373,9j 1,050,250

LHB 385,854 21,772,189 21,354,347 21,354,34L (3s7,849\

GIB 1.,574,2'I'l 14,992490 2833,580 2833,5E0 (12158,910)

UNILEVERCL 7,391 19,442,633 't7.595,754 17,595,754 (1,U6,879\

BEXCSUKUK 59,670 5,@2,938 3,610,035 3,610,035 o,4EZn3)
BESTHLDNG %,n0 2,579,E50 7,289,925 7,2E9,925 (1,289,92s\

776,154,fi1 512933,U9 614933,079

Investdrent in IPO Shares

Total

(iii) lnvestment in Unit Fund
HIAMLShariah Unit Fund 1,000,000 10,000,000 E,090,000 8,090,000 (1,910.000)

Total 10,000,0,00 8,090,000 8,0,90,m0 (1,910,000)

BDT

IBBLPBOND

-



SEML IBBL Sh.riah Fund

Pontfolio Rcport .! on 30 S€ptcmb€r, Z)25

8,873,451 20.48% 3.7a%41327,4@ 2"U2_70 52,200,&5114,x7 2,358.98MARICO
(22510,963') -35.53% 5.45%63,351,689 480.40 n,84o,785,014 745_19RENATA

0.86%4,661,0m (s,311,820) -53.26%252.4a 9,972,420 118.0039,500BXPHARMA
8 5.1".91,975,925 17,191,734) -725%231.8r 99,767,659 215.m4n,795SQTJRPIIARMA

-75S7rk r8_580/"189,578,50 l%;t41,w)n5,819,367Sub Total 570,676

Pharmaceuticab

/o0,305,n3) -z3.B.h 3.Ut'h44,659,828 an.70 343s40s639,141 1,141.00tsATASHOTJTannery
79,969,34 122,98,,7s5) -22.33% 8.86%384.94 702,954,89 299_N267.456CP

1.6%lt,970,947 (7,M,v5\ :r7 _90%279.97 79,2n,284 136.6087,615BSCPLC
4O.23o/o r0.527"97,94/J,85 (30,291,098)722,211,83Sub Totel 355,0!n

Telecommunication

(14,550,066) -53.07% 2.36%24.r.50 12,865,5905\620 521.01 27,415,656HEIDEI-BCEM
(357,e491 -1.65% 1.a7%21,772,189 55.20 21,354,341386,&tl 56.13I-I IB

34,A9,93r oqn7,ql4l -s47Tk 4.2io/.49,127,445439,474Sub Tolal

Cen1ent

0.98%8,908,215 (2,4K,6701 -27_82%1,136.65 11,39.I,885 888.6010,025I-INDEBD
-9.64% 3.09%96.70 12"19+,tn (3,457,1831707.O2 35,851,683M]LBt) 335,000

45.72% 2.32%142.50 '14,65,060 (12316,989)1o2,612 262.51 26,942049UI€DCI,
(1&260842) -n.1aYo 6.3EL74,78,67? ss,9z7,n5M7.657Strb Total

l-uel & Power

1,?,9,98 (1,239,9251 -50.00/o o.22/.35.00 L579,4* 17 _fln,n0BESTHI,DNCTravel & l,eisure
1.75r/o10,97L249 (9,38EJr6) -45.11nk.16.58 20,360,605 25.10417,143RAKCERAMICCeramic

43.47% 4.30%154.70 24,263,6X (27,729,7981273_64 49,993,488OLYMPIC 18L7m
-9.50% 1.67%2,380.70 17,595,754 11,846,879)7.391 26x).58 19,442,633t]MLEVERCL

(23,576,676t -5L95o/o 5.98'ri,69,436,120 45,859,Mr90,091Sub Tot.l
Food & Auied

26,637,04 (1,37.\,731) -4.90% 2_47%'t9.fi 28,m8,791 18.601,432,100SHAH]ABANK
7.29y2,833,580 (12,158,910) -81.10%9.52 't4,992490 1.801,574,217Gtts

'9.05% 0 7.rq".lt.20 7,A2A,W 1n8,558)190,000 45.30 8,606,558ISLAMIBANK
(14,W,199\ -95.Uok 4.44'/,51,fi7,439 37,2fi,43,006,31rSub Total

Bank

1,050,260 7.34'k 6.74%78,261.663 1,461.90 ?9,373,92354,254 1,442-yBERGERPI]I-Miscellaneous
3.64%2a,468,276 (14,321,770) -33-47%980.01 42,790,M6 652.0043,663IBBI,PBOND
0.,14Y.60.50 3,610,035 (1,482,903) -29.12%85.35 5,092,93859.670BEXGSUKUK

-62-5fk 4.7,I,i3ZUr83t7 (1sr0{673)103,333 47,88L9d,lSub Total

Corporate Eond

(1,910,0,00) -r9.10/D 0.85"/,10,m0,m0 8.09 8,090,0001,000,000 10.00HFAML Shariah Unit FundUnit Fund

3e.1or Nrme Se(Urfties
No. ol

S..orlttes Cost per Unlt Totrl Codl Mll par per
Mrrkrtv.lor

BD'T'

Un,nrlired
G.r{ (Lodr)

BDT

% of Unrl.lt €d
C.iny' (Lo"s) BDT

o/o of Totd
A$€ts rt Cost

Tolal 6n,o?3,w 67.6V



SEML lBBt Shariah Fund

Schedule of Securites (at cost)

Period : 01 July'25 to 30 September 2025

30,"11.0,9701,110.0027,727BERG ERPBL

Name of Ticker quantity Avg Cost per Unit Amount of Tk

Total I ro,rro,gzo



SEML IBBL sharlah Fund

Schedule of oividend lncome and Cash Dividend Receivables

Periodi 01July'25 to 30 5ept'25

Annexure-B

1,424,168 r,424,t6a27,127 52.5001 EERGERPBt

7,942,016 2,942,Ot6267,456 11.0002 GP

60.00 r,ro2,o20 1,102,02018,35703 MARICO
131,550131,55004 HEIDELBCEM 52,620
410,98139,141 410,98105 BATASHOE

4,7t4,320 4,174,32024,t7606 MARICO
787,1060.50 787.1061,514,277o7 GIB

3,156,8353,156,83543,663 72.3008 IEBLPBOND

st- Stocu Sacuriticfs t.am€
Holding

Quantity

Dividend
per Share

opening Div.

Re€elv.bl6
oividc.d
Ittcorre

Recciv€d
Dlvidend

Rcceivabl.s

Total Dividend lncom€ 5,(N3.956 8,625,038 to,725p54 3,943.940



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

Capital Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Securitiee:
Period: 01 July'5 to 30 Sept'5

Annexure-C

943 1,824.42 1 ,720,437 .56 2,670.70 2461,328.000t MARICO 6,1,53.32 2455,774.58 7U,743.12
02 MARICO 866 1,824.42 7,579,950.92 2,625.44 2,273,634.20 5,6U.09 2,267 ,950.11 687,999.19

2,000 2,362.M 4,724,O80.N 2,633.24 5,266,480.0003 MARICO 13,766.20 5,253,313.80 529,2i3.80
04 MARICO 2,000 2,362.M 4,724,O80.N 2,646.09 5,292,188.50 73,230.47 5,278,958.03 554,878.03

SL Name of Secudties No. of Securitiee Pe1 Unit CoFt 'l'otal Cost Per Unit Sell Total Sale Price Commieeion Net Srles Gain/ {Losr}

-01 to 30 2"506,854


